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Savannah State vs Delaware State

May 16, 2019 at Daytona Beach, Fla. (Jackie Robinson Park)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Savannah State 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 8 1

Delaware State 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 5 10 0

Savannah State starters: 3/2b ATTERBURY,J.; 28/1b ROBERSON,J; 24/ss

  LAMARCHE,L.; 20/c BOGART,G.; 2/cf WASHINGTON,J; 37/dh DAVIS,Turner;

  21/lf STRAKER,A.; 7/rf FRANKLIN,D.; 25/3b RIVERA,Derek; 35/p

  R O B I S O N , T . ;

Delaware State starters: 10/ss JORDAN,T; 3/2b WEGLARZ,J; 9/dh

  RIVERA,M; 30/3b GILLIS,J; 17/rf MAISONET,D; 40/1b GAREY,C; 5/cf

  ROUNTREE,R; 20/lf HENRY,T; 6/c HILL,A; 34/p McGRATH,S;

Savannah State 1st - ATTERBURY,J. struck out swinging. ROBERSON,J

  singled to right field. LAMARCHE,L. hit into double play 2b to ss

  to 1b; ROBERSON,J out on the play. 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 0 LOB.

Delaware State 1st - JORDAN,T grounded out to 3b. WEGLARZ,J tripled

  to left field. RIVERA,M singled to right field, RBI; WEGLARZ,J

  scored. GILLIS,J singled to shortstop; RIVERA,M advanced to second.

  MAISONET,D flied out to cf. GAREY,C flied out to rf. 1 run, 3 hits,

  0 errors, 2 LOB.

Savannah State 2nd - BOGART,G. singled up the middle. WASHINGTON,J

  reached on a fielder's choice; BOGART,G. out at second p to ss.

  WASHINGTON,J stole second. WASHINGTON,J advanced to third on a wild

  pitch. DAVIS,Turner walked. DAVIS,Turner stole second. STRAKER,A.

  struck out looking. FRANKLIN,D. singled up the middle, 2 RBI;

  DAVIS,Turner scored; WASHINGTON,J scored. RIVERA,Derek flied out to

  lf. 2 runs, 2 hits, 0 errors, 1 LOB.

Delaware State 2nd - ROUNTREE,R grounded out to ss. HENRY,T walked.

  HILL,A flied out to cf. JORDAN,T flied out to cf. 0 runs, 0 hits, 0

  errors, 1 LOB.

Savannah State 3rd - ATTERBURY,J. struck out looking. ROBERSON,J

  flied out to rf. LAMARCHE,L. grounded out to 2b. 0 runs, 0 hits, 0

  errors, 0 LOB.

Delaware State 3rd - WEGLARZ,J flied out to lf. RIVERA,M walked.

  RIVERA,M stole second. GILLIS,J grounded out to 2b; RIVERA,M

  advanced to third. MAISONET,D flied out to lf. 0 runs, 0 hits, 0

  errors, 1 LOB.

Savannah State 4th - BOGART,G. flied out to cf. WASHINGTON,J struck

  out swinging. DAVIS,Turner struck out swinging. 0 runs, 0 hits, 0

  errors, 0 LOB.

Delaware State 4th - GAREY,C struck out swinging. ROUNTREE,R grounded

  out to ss. HENRY,T fouled out to 1b. 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0

  L O B .

Savannah State 5th - STRAKER,A. grounded out to 3b. FRANKLIN,D.

  singled to third base. RIVERA,Derek singled to right field;

  FRANKLIN,D. advanced to second, out at third rf to 3b. ATTERBURY,J.

  walked; RIVERA,Derek advanced to second. ROBERSON,J flied out to

  cf. 0 runs, 2 hits, 0 errors, 2 LOB.

Delaware State 5th - HILL,A singled up the middle. JORDAN,T reached

  on a throwing error by p, advanced to third; HILL,A scored,

  unearned. WEGLARZ,J grounded out to p. RIVERA,M fouled out to 1b.

  GILLIS,J singled to left field, RBI; JORDAN,T scored, unearned.

  MAISONET,D flied out to cf. 2 runs, 2 hits, 1 error, 1 LOB.

Savannah State 6th - LAMARCHE,L. doubled to left center. BOGART,G.

  doubled down the lf line, RBI; LAMARCHE,L. scored. WASHINGTON,J hit

  by pitch. DAVIS,Turner grounded out to p, bunt, SAC; WASHINGTON,J

  advanced to second; BOGART,G. advanced to third. STRAKER,A. singled

  to shortstop, RBI; WASHINGTON,J advanced to third; BOGART,G.

  scored. FRANKLIN,D. struck out looking; STRAKER,A. stole second.

  RIVERA,Derek walked. CARROW,J to p for McGRATH,S. ATTERBURY,J.

  struck out swinging. 2 runs, 3 hits, 0 errors, 3 LOB.

Delaware State 6th - GAREY,C lined out to ss. ROUNTREE,R struck out

  swinging. HENRY,T singled to right field. HILL,A reached on a

  fielder's choice; HENRY,T out at second ss to 2b. 0 runs, 1 hit, 0

  errors, 1 LOB.

Savannah State 7th - ROBERSON,J struck out looking. LAMARCHE,L. flied

  out to rf. BOGART,G. struck out looking. 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors,

  0 LOB.

Delaware State 7th - JORDAN,T popped up to p. WEGLARZ,J flied out to

  cf. RIVERA,M grounded out to 3b. 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 LOB.

Savannah State 8th - WASHINGTON,J flied out to rf. DAVIS,Turner flied

  out to rf. STRAKER,A. struck out swinging. 0 runs, 0 hits, 0

  errors, 0 LOB.

Delaware State 8th - GILLIS,J struck out looking. MAISONET,D singled

  to left field. GAREY,C popped up to 1b. ROUNTREE,R singled to third

  base; MAISONET,D advanced to second. HENRY,T reached on a fielder's

  choice; ROUNTREE,R out at second ss to 2b. 0 runs, 2 hits, 0

  errors, 2 LOB.

Savannah State 9th - FRANKLIN,D. grounded out to 3b. RIVERA,Derek

  grounded out to p. ATTERBURY,J. walked. ATTERBURY,J. stole second.

  ROBERSON,J flied out to cf. 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 1 LOB.

Delaware State 9th - HILL,A grounded out to ss. JORDAN,T grounded out

  to 3b. WEGLARZ,J singled up the middle. WEGLARZ,J advanced to

  second on a wild pitch. BLY,B pinch ran for RIVERA,M. BLY,B pinch

  ran for WEGLARZ,J. RIVERA,M to dh for BLY,B. RIVERA,M intentionally

  walked. GILLIS,J walked; RIVERA,M advanced to second; BLY,B

  advanced to third. MAISONET,D walked, RBI; GILLIS,J advanced to

  second; RIVERA,M advanced to third; BLY,B scored. GAREY,C singled

  up the middle, RBI; MAISONET,D advanced to second; GILLIS,J

  advanced to third; RIVERA,M scored. 2 runs, 2 hits, 0 errors, 3

  L O B .


